
DFC SHOW/EVENT LIST FOR 2025: 
 
Read on to see what shows the club is attending in 2025. Please note this document is subject to change 
every month after the DFC Monthly Meetings, in which we will further decide what shows to go to each 
month. This list is to be used as a guide. For detailed information on what the Duchy Ford Club is doing 
monthly, we do ask that members, or people wanting to join, attend our monthly meetings. 
Please note, if at shows with a club stand, we only allow club members on the stand. Thank you. 
 
March 
Friday 28th March: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 
April 
Monday 7th April: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 19th April: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Saturday 19th April: Jems Rally - Stithians Showground 
Friday 25th April: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
Monday 21st April: ‘HELP FOR HOSPICE’ Road Run - Fords only, enter here 
 
May 
Monday 5th May: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 17th May: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Fri 23rd, Sat 24th , Sun 25th: Tredinnick Steam Rally - Tredinnick 
Friday 30th May: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 
June 
Monday 2nd June: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 21st, Sunday 22nd June: Duchy Ford Show Weekend - Watergate Bay Touring Park 
Friday 27th June: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
Sunday 29th June: West Cornwall Family Motor Show - Wendron Cricket Club 
 
July 
Sunday 6th July: Dartmoor Road Run - details TBC 
Monday 7th July: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 12th, Sunday 13th July: KOVC Rally - Higher Callestick Farm 
Sunday 13th July: Penzance Promenade Car & Bike Show - Penzance Prom 
Saturday 19th July: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Sunday 20th July: Wadebridge Wheels - Royal Cornwall Showground 
Friday 25th July: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 
August 
Sunday 3rd August: Mount Edgecumbe Car Show 
Monday 4th August: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Sunday 10th August: Carnhell Green Rally - Camborne 
Saturday 16th August: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Saturday 16th, Sunday 17th August: West of England Steam Rally - Stithians Showground 
Thursday 21st August: Fowey Classic Car Show & Parade - Fowey River Academy, enter here 
Sunday 24th August: Lizard Classic Rally - Lizard 
Friday 29th August: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event) 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CkDTZZo-ULSqA44dgGOVl-6fsjPz55r34mRhlwdq2Qw/edit
https://www.foweyclassiccar.com/registration/


September 
Monday 1st September: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Saturday 20th September: Proper Cornish Cruisers - Bird in Hand 
Saturday 20th, Sunday 21st September: St Mawgan Rally - St Mawgan, Newquay 
Friday 26th September: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event - STC) 
 
October 
Monday 6th October: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Friday 31st October: Fish n Chip Friday, 6pm, Fish Bar Cornwall (club event - STC) 
 
November 
Monday 3rd November: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 
Fri 7th, Sat 8th, Sun 9th November: NEC Classic Car Show - NEC (attending as public) 
 
December 
Monday 1st December: Monthly Club Meeting, 7pm Redruth RFC (club event) 


